hereby approves of the use as a site for the erection and maintenance of a branch public library 
of the premises known as Nos. 222 and 224 East Seventy-trinth street, Borough of Manhattan, 
being a plot forty (40) feet in width, front and rear, by one hundred and two (IO2) feet two (2) 
inches in depth, situated two hundred and sixty-five (265) feet easterly from Third avenue. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative—The Acting Mayor, Comptroller, Acting Corporation Counsel, Vice-President 

of the Council and President of the Department of Taxes and Assessments-5. 

The Comptroller presented a communication from the Department of Highways, dated May

[...]

All the grading and planting north, east and south of the Conservatory has been clone, from titer-
to time, by the gardening force. The gardeners cannot, however, now perform the work in 
question and, owing, to its urgency and importance, I would respectfully recommend your 
approval and authorization of an expenditure of twelve thousand one hundred dollars ($12,100) 
for the purpose, to be provided by the issue of bonds pursuant to the provisions of the Charter." 

The estimate, as furnished by the Department of Parks, is as follows : 

Estimate of Cost of Steps, Draina,e, Semi-circular Walk and Grading in Connection tuitk

[...]

and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Municipal Assembly, the 
l omptroller be authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New fork, in the manner pro-
v iclerr by section t6q of the Greater few Vot k Charter. to the amount of twelve thousand one 
hundred dollars ($12,1001, the proceeds whereof shall he applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

Which was adopted by the following vote : 
Aformative—The Acting Mayor, Comptroller, Acting Corporation Counsel, Vice-President 

,Ii the Council and president of the Department of "faxes and Assessments-5.

[...]

4 ; Twenty-seven Hundred Dollars (Sz,7oo) on Item 5. 

1'he security required on Contract No. 6 is Five 
Thousand Dollars),000). 

The security required on Contract No. 7 is Two 
Thousand Dollars ($z,000). 

The security required on Contract No. 8 is Twenty-
five Thousand I:ollars ($25,000). 

The security required on Contract No. y is Seven 
Hundred Dollars ($700). 

The security required on Contract No. to is Eight 
Hundred Dollars t5gool on Item r ' Fight Hundred 

Dollars ([boo) on Item z : Eighteen Hundred Dollars 
($r,800) on Item 3: